505018510 07/24/2018

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5065258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CAPA VISION LTD.	04/24/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	REDWOOD PHARMA AB
Street Address:	RINGVÄGEN 100
City:	STOCKHOLM
State/Country:	SWEDEN
Postal Code:	118 60

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13378335

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)327-3231

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 650-327-3400 Email: hu@bozpat.com

Correspondent Name: BOZICEVIC, FIELD & FRANCIS LLP

Address Line 1: 201 REDWOOD SHORES PARKWAY, SUITE 200

Address Line 4: REDWOOD CITY, CALIFORNIA 94065

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AWAP-006	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JAMES S. KEDDIE	
SIGNATURE:	/James S. Keddie/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/24/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=AWAP-006_Assignment_Capa_Vision_to_Redwood_Pharma#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 046447 FRAME: 0852 505018510

CONFIRMATION OF ASSIGNMENT

WE, Capa Vision Ltd., an English corporation having its registered office at c/o Calder & Co., 16 Charles II Street, SW1Y 4NW London, England hereby confirm and acknowledge that we have assigned, effective March 8, 2018, the entire right, title and interests in and to:

- (a) Granted US Patent No. 8,987,241 US Patent Application Serial No. 14/618,355,
- (b) any and all patents issuing therefrom, and
- (c) foreign counterparts, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, extensions, substitutions, renewals, registrations, revalidations and reissues thereof,

to Redwood Pharma AB, a Swedish corporation having its principle place of business at Ringvägen 100, 118 60 Stockholm, Sweden.

Dated this 24 day of ______, 201

CapaVision Ltd.

Bv:

Clive Reading, Director

PATENT REEL: 046447 FRAME: 0853

RECORDED: 07/24/2018